property known as Hennessey Hall, located on the former St. Mary’s of the Plains College 

Campus in Dodge City, Kansas.  Attached hereto as Exhibit “A” are the specifications of 

Hennessey Hall.  That portion of the premises hereby leased to TENANT is outlined in 

red, comprising approximately six thousand seven hundred ninety-three (6,793) square 

feet.  The outlined portion of Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, is 

hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Leased Premises.” 

2. TERM:  The Effective Date of this Agreement shall be November 1, 2024. The term of

[...]

in rent owed for any days TENANT does not have possession of the newly leased space in 

November of 2024.  

During the Renewal Term of this lease, the TENANT shall annually pay the LANDLORD 

a square footage rental rate of $6.00 per square foot, for a total annual rent of forty thousand 

seven hundred fifty eight dollars and zero cents ($40,758.00) said annual amount to be paid 

in equal advance monthly installments of $3,396.50 per month, which payment is due and 

owning the first of each month during Renewal Term unless and until this Agreement is 

terminated. Said monthly rental being hereinafter referred to as the “Base Rent.”